

INN 7813621293 OGRN 1187847278112 KPP 784201001 OKPO 33349203 LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

Dear Customers,

please see below Ametist **demurrage, detention\* and storage** tariffs in Egypt, applicable till further notice:

#### **EGYPTIAN IMPORT**

### **Demurrage and detention tariffs**

Demurrage and detention tariffs		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-7 days	free	free
8-14 days	30\$	45\$
15-21 days	65\$	90\$
From the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day	80\$	115\$

Demurrage and detention tariffs for REEF containers		
Period / Container Type	20'REEF	40'HREEF
1-3 days	free	free
Since the 4 <sup>th</sup> day	80\$	115\$

Demurrage and detention tariffs for Special equipment		
Period / Container Type	20'OT/FR	40'OT/FR
1-5 days	free	free
Since the 6 <sup>th</sup> day	80\$	115\$

## Storage (Alexandria terminals)

Storage Alexandria terminals except AICT		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-5 days	free	free
6-15 days	10\$	20\$
Since the 16 <sup>th</sup> day	25\$	40\$

Storage IMO (Alexandria terminals except AICT)		
Period / Container Type 20'DC 40'HC		
1-10 days	15\$	30\$
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day	37.50\$	60\$

Storage OOG&OT (Alexandria terminals except AICT)			
Period / Container Type 20'DC 40'HC			
1-10 days	30\$	60\$	
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day	75\$	120\$	

Storage Alexandria AICT terminals		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-5 days	free	free
6-9 days	15\$	25\$
10-12 days	20\$	35\$
Since the 13 <sup>th</sup> day	27\$	49\$

Storage IMO (Alexandria AICT terminals)		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-5 days	free	free
6-9 days	22.50\$	37.50\$
10-12 days	30\$	52.50\$
Since the 13 <sup>th</sup> day	40.50\$	73.50\$

## Storage (Damietta)

Storage Damietta		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-5 days	free	free
6-20 days	8\$	14\$
Since the 21 <sup>st</sup> day	12\$	21\$

Storage OOG&OT (Damietta)		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-15 days	16\$	28\$
Since the 16 <sup>th</sup> day	24\$	42\$

# Storage IMO (Damietta) Period / Container Type 20'DC 40'HC 1-15 days 12\$ 21\$ Since the 16<sup>th</sup> day 18\$ 31.50\$

## Plug-in service

Plug-in service Alexandria terminals		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC RF
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	25\$	25\$

Plug-in service Damietta			
Period / Container Type 20'DC 40'HC			
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	22\$	33\$	

#### **EGYPTIAN EXPORT**

#### **Demurrage tariffs**

Demmurage tariffs			
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC	
1-10 days	free	free	
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day until	15\$	25\$	

Demmurage tariffs for REEF containers		
Period / Container Type	20'REEF	40'HREEF
1-10 days	free	free
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day until	40\$	60\$

Demmurage tariffs for Special equipment		
Period / Container Type	20'OT/FR	40'OT/FR
1-10 days	free	free
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day until loading	40\$	80\$

#### **Detention tariffs**

Detention tariffs		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-5 days	free	free
Since the 6 <sup>th</sup> day until	15\$	30\$
gated-in	·	· ·

Detention tariffs for Special equipment		
Period / Container Type	20'OT/FR	40'OT/FR
1-3 days	free	free
Since the 4 <sup>th</sup> day until gated-in	40\$	80\$

Detention tariffs for REEF containers		
Period / Container Type	20'REEF	40'HREEF
1-4 days	free	free
Since the 5 <sup>th</sup> day until	40\$	60\$
gated-in		

# Storage (Alexandria terminals)

Storage (Alexandria terminals except AICT)		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-10 days	free	free
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day	6\$	12\$

Storage IMO (Alexandria terminals except AICT)			
Period / Container Type 20'DC 40'HC			
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day 15\$ 30\$			

Storage OOG&OT (Alexandria terminals except AICT)		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	30\$	60\$

Storage (Alexandria AICT terminals)		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-10 days	free	free
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day	15\$	25\$

Storage IMO (Alexandria AICT terminals)		
Period / Container Type 20'DC 40'HC		
1-10 days	free	free
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day	22.50\$	37.50\$

# Storage (Damietta)

Storage Damietta		
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC
1-10 days	free	free
Since the 11 <sup>th</sup> day	9\$	15\$

Storage OOG&OT (Damietta)				
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC		
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	18\$	30\$		

Storage IMO (Damietta)				
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC		
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	13.50\$	22.50\$		

## Plug-in service

Plug-in service Alexandria terminals			
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC RF	
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	20\$	20\$	

Plug-in service Damietta				
Period / Container Type	20'DC	40'HC		
Since the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	22\$	33\$		

**Demurrage** refers to the charge that the merchant pays for the use of the container within the terminal beyond the free time period

**Detention** refers to the charge that the merchant pays for the use of the container outside of the terminal or depot, beyond the free time period.

\*Combined demurrage and detention is the charge related to the use of equipment, the Merchant pays for carrier's equipment kept beyond the free time offered by the Carrier, when Demurrage and Detention is combined into one single period.